Release By Named Plaintiffs Receiving Service Payments.  In exchange for the 
consideration, undertakings, and covenants undertaken by Bank of America in this Agreement, 
as well as their receipt and acceptance of their service awards, provided that the amount awarded 

to them is not less than Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($7,500.00),, to 
the extent permitted by applicable law, the Named Plaintiffs – in addition to any releases 
provided by virtue of being a Putative Class Member– further hereby release, discharge, and 
covenant not to sue the Bank of America Releasees with respect to and from any and all claims,